

Mat Suit No 818 of 2019

Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,1st Court, Burdwan .

Order No 16 dated 29.04.2024

Today the case is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

In view of the resolution taken by Local Bar Association on 26.04.2024,“not to pass any adverse order” from 29.04.2024 to 03.05.2024.

None take steps.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 30.07.2024 for ex-parte hearing.

D/C by me

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge
1st Court, Burdwan