

**Mat Suit No 818 of 2019**  
**Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee**  
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan

Order No 22 dated 02.12.2025

To day the case is fixed for Ex-parte hearing.  
Petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground stated there in.  
Heard,prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.  
Fixing 21.03.2026 for Ex-parte hearing.  
D/C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Burdwan